



COMPTON ENGINEERING, INC.

ENGINEERING, SURVEYING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

1969 Market Street
P.O. Box 686
Pascagoula, MS 39568

Phone: 228.762.3970
Fax: 228.769.9079

comptonengineering.com

June 28, 2022

Mr. Michael Silverman, City Manager
City of Pascagoula
P.O. Drawer 908
Pascagoula, MS 39568-0908

Re: Drainage Improvements – Briarwood Estates Subdivision
(C.E. Job No. 218-049.002)

Dear Mr. Silverman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Certified Bid Tabulation of the bids received and opened on June 23, 2022 for the above referenced project.

Compton Engineering, Inc. has reviewed the bids received on the above referenced project and we recommend award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder **Holiday Construction, LLC** for Bid Schedule No. 1 in the amount of One Million, Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and Zero Cents (\$1,235,995.00).

If you have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

COMPTON ENGINEERING, INC.

James M. Douglass, P.E.
Project Engineer

JMD/cf

Enclosure

cc: Geoffrey Clemens, Compton Engineering, Inc.

PASCAGOULA

BILOXI

BAY ST. LOUIS

**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - BRIARWOOD ESTATES SUBDIVISION
FOR
CITY OF PASCAGOULA**

THURSDAY, JUNE 23, 2022 AT 2:00 P.M.

		Bid Bond included:		Yes		Yes	
2 Addenda received and acknowledged:		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Non-Resident State Bid Law:		N/A		N/A		N/A	
Certificate of Responsibility Number:		13111-MC		07628-MC			
		Holliday Construction, LLC		1		Lane Construction Company of MS, Inc.	
		534 Hwy. 26 East		P.O. Box 1437		Ocean Springs, MS 39566	
BID SCHEDULE NO. 1 - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - BRIARWOOD ESTATES SUBDIVISION							
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Note
1	MOBILIZATION /DEMobilIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 100,000.00 \$ 100,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 26,000.00 \$ 26,000.00
3	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 72,000.00 \$ 72,000.00
4	SILT FENCING	LF	2,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 5.00 \$ 10,000.00
5	MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS	SY	440	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,600.00		\$ 26.50 \$ 11,660.00
6	SAWCUT AND REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND BASE SECTION	SY	280	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 13.00 \$ 3,640.00
7	REMOVE GRAVEL DRIVE	SY	565	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,650.00		\$ 10.00 \$ 5,650.00
8	REMOVE CONCRETE SLAB	SY	240	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,320.00		\$ 10.00 \$ 2,400.00
9	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE 12" AND ABOVE	LF	205	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00		\$ 10.00 \$ 2,050.00
10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WATER PIPE 6" AND ABOVE	LF	140	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ 10.00 \$ 1,400.00
11	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 665.00 \$ 665.00
12	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND REUSE ONSITE	CY	1,000	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 10.00 \$ 10,000.00
13	EXCESS EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL FROM SITE	CY	8,700	\$ 15.00	\$ 130,500.00		\$ 10.00 \$ 87,000.00
14	IMPORT FILL MATERIAL	CY	800	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ 18.00 \$ 14,400.00
15	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 50,000.00 \$ 50,000.00
16	TEMPORARY COFFER DAMS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 50,000.00 \$ 50,000.00
17	STRUCTURAL GEOGRID	SY	220	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ 16.50 \$ 3,630.00
18	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP	SY	800	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ 8.50 \$ 6,800.00
19	LOOSE RIPRAP, SIZE 200	TON	850	\$ 200.00	\$ 170,000.00		\$ 104.00 \$ 88,400.00
20	67 STONE PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	CY	200	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 103.00 \$ 20,600.00
21	610 LIMESTONE BASE MATERIAL	CY	125	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 134.00 \$ 16,750.00
22	GRAVEL DRIVE REPLACEMENT	SY	550	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,250.00		\$ 71.00 \$ 39,050.00
23	8" DIPS PE4710 DR11 WATER PIPE	LF	180	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00		\$ 58.00 \$ 10,440.00
24	8" DIPS PE4710 DR11 45 DEGREE ELBOW	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 829.00 \$ 3,316.00
25	8" HOT TAP VALVE INSERT	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 12,842.00 \$ 25,684.00

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - BRIARWOOD ESTATES SUBDIVISION
FOR
CITY OF PASCAGOULA

THURSDAY, JUNE 23, 2022 AT 2:00 P.M.

BID SCHEDULE NO. 1 - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - BRIARWOOD ESTATES SUBDIVISION		Holliday Construction, LLC		1		Lane Construction Company of MS, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,002.00	\$ 8,002.00
27	ASPHALT SURFACING	SY	725	\$ 80.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 36,975.00
28	4" CONTINUOUS WHITE STRIPING	LF	600	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 900.00
29	4" SKIP YELLOW STRIPING	LF	300	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00
30	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$ 82,600.00
31	8'X4' CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	265	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 298,125.00	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 515,690.00
32	8'X4' CONCRETE BX CULVERT BENDS	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,734.00	\$ 19,468.00
33	CONCRETE 8'X4' HEADWALL AND WINGWALL STRUCTURE	EA	4	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 12,563.00	\$ 50,252.00
34	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	25	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 4,150.00
35	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 2,178.00
36	29"X18" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	150	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00
37	29"X18" CONCRETE ARCH PIPE END SECTION	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 2,622.00
38	29"X18" BRANCH CONNECTION, INTO BOX CULVERT	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 2,388.00
39	24" CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
40	PRECAST STORM DRAIN JUNCTION BOX (INCL. CASTINGS)	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 4,872.00
41	SEEDING	AC	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 8,050.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE NO. 1 - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - BRIARWOOD ESTATES SUBDIVISION:				\$	1,235,995.00	\$	1,418,997.00

Notes: 1 - Article 9.02 of the Bid Form was incorrectly completed.



Certified Correct By: *JMD*
James M. Douglass, P.E.